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anagement'Branch

SEISMIC MITIGATION PROGRAM (SMP), EXPANSION
PROGRAM (EXP), REPLACEMENT PROGRAM (REP)

PROJECTS
UNIT

Director

Ryan Spillett Ryan.Y.Spillett@gov.bc.ca (250) 882-3699

Regional Director

Rachelle Ray Rachelle.Ray@gov.bc.ca (778) 677-6219

Planning OFfficer

Rosa Cutler Rosa.Cutler@gov.bc.ca (250) 896-4816

School Districts - Rosa:

SDO5 (Southeast Kootenay), SD06 (Rocky Mountain), SD08 (Kootenay Lake), SD10 (Arrow Lakes),
SD20 (Kootenay-Columbia), SD43 (Coquitlam), SD46 (Sunshine Coast), SD47 (Powell River), SD48 (Sea to Sky),
SD49 (Central Coast), SD50 (Haida Gwaii), SD51 (Boundary), SD52 (Prince Rupert), SD54 (Bulkley Valley),
SD61 (Greater Victoria), SD62 (Sooke), SD63 (Saanich), SD64 (Gulf Islands), SD68 (Nanaimo-Ladysmith), SD69 (Qualicum),
SD70 (Alberni), SD71 (Comox Valley), SD72 (Campbell River), SD79 (Cowichan Valley, SD82 (Coast Mountains),
SD84 (Vancouver Island West), SD85 (Vancouver Island North), SD92 (Nisga'a)

School District - Nancy Dube (Contact Info Below)
SD93 (Conseil scolaire francophone de la Colombie-Britannique)

Regional Director

Rob Drew Rob.Drew@gov.bc.ca (250) 893-1127

Planning Officer

Travis Tormala Travis.Tormala@gov.bc.ca (778) 678-7516

School Districts
SD19 (Revelstoke), SD22 (Vernon), SD23 (Central Okanagan), SD27 (Cariboo-Chilcotin), SD28 (Quesnel), SD33 (Chilliwack),

SD34 (Abbotsford), SD41 (Burnaby), SD53 (Okanagan Similkameen), SD57 (Prince George), SD58 (Nicola-Similkameen),
SD59 (Peace River South), SD60 (Peace River North), SD67 (Okanagan Skaha), SD73 (Kamloops/Thompson),
SD 74 (Gold Trail), SD81 (Fort Nelson), SD83 (North Okanagan-Shuswap), SD87 (Stikine), SD91 (Nechako Lakes)

Regional Director

Mora Cunningham Mora.Cunningham@gov.bc.ca (250) 812-6750

Planning OFfficer

Nancy Dube Nancy.Dube@gov.bc.ca (778) 676-5888

School Districts
SD35 (Langley), SD36 (Surrey), SD40 (New Westminster), SD42 (Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows), SD75 (Mission),
SD78 (Fraser-Cascade)

Regional Director

Lesley Ballman Lesley.Ballman@gov.bc.ca (250) 893-1127

Planning Officer

Hailley Honcharik Hailley.Honcharik@gov.bc.ca (250) 896-8820

School Districts
SD37 (Delta), SD38 (Richmond), SD39 (Vancouver), SD44 (North Vancouver), SD45 (West Vancouver)

ANNUAL FACILITY GRANT (AFG), BUILDING ENVELOPE PROGRAM (BEP),
BUS ACQUISITION PROGRAM (BUS), CARBON NEUTRAL CAPITAL PROGRAM (CNCP),
SCHOOL ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM (SEP), PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT PROGRAM (PEP)

PROGRAMS

UNIT

Regional Director - Policy
John Woycheshin
John.Woycheshin@gov.bc.ca
(250) 217-8318

Program Evaluation Analyst
Raouldy Hottua
Raouldy.Hottua@gov.bc.ca
(250) 882-9614

Director
Michael Nyikes
Michael Nyikes@gov.bc.ca
(250) 893-6268

Planning OFfficer

Damien Crowell Damien.Crowell@gov.bc.ca (250) 893-6477

School Districts
All School Districts



